UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘9?6156‘6";,

DEYT-0Y RECORDING
TROY  TRAN G606 DR/VRT 1Eu s
SRR H R S DA

CORIC CAUNTY RECORDER

This space reserved for Recorder's use only,

THIS THIRD /NOTE AND MORTCAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the
.. "Agreement"), dated as of the 12th day of July, 1997, by and among DOUGLASS AND
:‘R COMPANY, an Illinois corporation ("Borrower"), EDITH PHELAN, as Trustee of the Edith
Phelan Trust dated January 12,1994 ("Mortgagor"), and COLE TAYLOR BANK, anIllinois

ﬂﬂ\ banking corporation ("Mortgagee").

'FJ} WITNESSETH:

3

() WHEREAS, Borrower executed and <etivered to Mortgagee a certain Note dated
\,@ September 15, 1993, in the stated principal amount-0f $500,000.00 (the "Note"), evidencing a
[ loan fram Mortgngee to Borrower (the "Loan") in the criginal principal amount of $500,000.00;

WHEREAS, the Note is evidenced by « certain businzs loin agreement (the "Business
Loan Agreement”) dated as of September 15, 1995, excetited Ly Rarrower and Morigagee,

WHEREAS, the Note is sccured by & certain commercial stcurity ngreement (the
"Security Agreement”) dated as of September 15, 1995, exccuted by Borrower; and

WHEREAS, Montgagee ngreed to forbear the exercise of its rights urndzi the Note,
Business Loan Agreement and Security Agreement, and in consideration therefor) and as
additional security for the repayment of the Lonn, the Mortgagor exccuted in favor of
Mortgagee, a certain mortgnge execuled by Mortgugee dated as of January 5, 1996, und
recorded In the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Ilinols (the "Recorder's Office"), on
Janunry 31, 1991, as Document No, 96082644 '(the "Mongage"), encumbering the real estate
(the "Property") lognlly described on Exhibit "A" atached hercto, an Assignment of Rents
executed by Mortgagor (the "Assignment") dated as of January 5, 1996, and rccorded on
January 31, 1996, in the Recorder's Offlce as Document No. 96082645,’6,:1(! by other
instruments and security documents (the Business Loun Agreement, Security Agreement,
Mortgage, Assignment and such other Instruments and security documents executed in
connection with the Notu, Including the First Modification Agreement (as hereinafter defined)

ey g




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




b

UNOFFICIAL COPY

and Second Modifiention Agreement (us herelnafter defined) are sometimes referred to herein
collectively ns the "Security Documents");

WHEREAS, the Sccurity Documents were amencled by a certaln Note and Mortgage
Moudification Agreement dated as of September 18, 1991‘3/nnd recorded in the Recorder's Office
on November 6, 1996 as Document No. 96-851009 (the "First Modificution Agreement”)
wherein the maturity date of the Note was extended o Janunry 12, 1997; '

WHEREAS, the Sccurity Documents were further amended by a certain Second Note
and Morteage Modification Agreement dated as of January 12, 1997 and recorded in the
Recorder*s-Office on February 13, 1997 as Document No, 97-102054 {the "Second Modification
Agreement”)wherein the maturity date was extended to July 12, 1997 and the principa} amount
of the loan wasroduced to $130,000,00; and

WHEREAS; Porrower and Mongagee have requested that Lendler further extend the
maturity date of the Yate from July 12, 1997 to February 12, 1998, and, subject to the
conditions hereinbelow stt Jorth, and the modifications to the Security Documents herein
contained, Mortgagee is wilitng to-consent to such extension,

NOW, THEREFORE, in ¢eisideration of the premises and the mutual promises of the
parties, and for other good and valuabie consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged by Borrover and Mortgagor, it is hereby agreed as follows:

I. The foregoing recitals are herchy incorporated by this reference into this
Agreement, Alf defined terms used herein and otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the Note and the Security Documents,

2. The maturity date of the Note, as set forth thereip-and as sct forth in the Security
Documents securing or evidencing the Note, is hereby extended ‘reo July 12, 1997 to February
12, 1998, |

3 The stated principal amount of the Loan and all references theceo! in the Note and
the Security Documents securing the Note shall be reduced from $130,000.5042-$90,000,00.

4, Borrower and Mortgagor hereby acknowledge that (i) as of the daie) hereof,
neither Borrower nor Mortgagor has any defense, offset or counterclaim with respect to the
payment of any sum owed to Mongagee, or with respect to any covenant in the Security
Documents; (i) Borrower and Mortgagor hereby each remakes and ratifies alf representations,
warranties and agreements made by it in and upon the execution and delivery of the Note and
the Security Documents, as applicable; (iii) Mortgages, on and as of the date hereof, has fully
performed all obligations to Borrower and/or Mortgagor which it may have had or has on and
as of the date hereof; and (iv) by entering into this Agreement, Mortgagee does not waive any
condition or obligation in the Security Documents,

3. Nothing herein contained shall impair the Note or Security Documents in anyway
nor alter, waive, annul, vary nor affect any provision, condition or covenant herein contained

D197/150816:01 _ 8/6/97 12:30 PM

2.9951345




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

excopt ns expressly heroln provided nor affect or impalr uny right, power or remedy of
Mortgagee, it belng the Intention of tho parties hereto that the terms and provisions of the Note
ind the Security Documents shall continue In full force and effect, except ns axpressing modified
in connection herewith,

6, 'This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the beneflt of the successors
and assigns of the parties hereto,

7. No oxtension, change, modifieation or amendment of any Kind or nature
whatsosver to or of this Agreemont shall be made or claimed by Borrower or Mortgagor, and
no notice ! any extension, change, modification or amendment mace or claimed by Borrower
ar Mortgagor-shall have any force or effect whatsoever unless tho same shall be reduced to
writing and sipaeil by the partles.,

8, As aceactition (o the effectiveness of this Agreement, Borrower and Morigagor
shall, at thelr sole coet and exponse, deliver, or cause o be delivered, to Mongages, In form
and content satlsfactory to'Marigngee, un ondorsoimont (o the Morigagee's title insurunce policy
issued by Chleago Title Insumass Company reflecting this Agreemont as un amendment lo the
Mortgugo, insuring that this Agreemant will not impair or acdversely affect the priority or validity
of the Hen of the Mortgage and shawiai no matiers otherwise objectiomable to Mortgagee.

9, Contemporuncously with the cxesutlon and delivery hersof, Borrower shall puy
or cause to be paid all closing costs and expenses Incurred in connection whth the transactions
contemplited herein,

10, This Agreement shall be governed and cosstrued In necordance with the laws of
the State of linois,

OI9TAS8816.00 816197 12:30 PM

293351316




UNOFFICIAL COPY '




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQT, the undersigned have caused these presents to be signed as
of the day and year first above writter,

BORROWER:

DOUGLASS AND COMPANY, an
[tinois corporation

4&-’;’/»&.-& A 77,,./,:*,/.»:4_

Name: Richard A, Phelan
Its: President

MORTGAGOR:

EDITH PHELAN, Trustee of the
EDITH PHELAN TRUST dated
January 13, 1994

AN e,

N T A T/
Nime: €017 8 Pyt v
s L5 e o

MORTGAGEE:

COLE TAYLOR BANK. it Hlinols
banking corporution

By: |"~—‘Kj1 C /j./ﬂs\ ({\r (A,

Nume: ol e g A (o)
Its: L

0197/234810:01 416157 13030 '\




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8,
COUNTY OF __(hofc )
1, Seemn A ELLER ~ , & Notary Public in and for said County, in

the State aforesaid, DO HERERY CERTIFY, that R1¢wawp PHe pov personally known
to e to be the President of Douglass and Company, an Illinois corporation, personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President of said Corporation and
pursuars.to suthority given by the Board of Directors of said Corporation, as their free and
voluntary«ct; and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Corporation, he signed and
delivered the-seid instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth,

GIVEN under iy hand and Notarial Seal, this {[(—_g day of _Audvir , 1997,

QD%«QL@A/

Notary Public

bl L7 2 T )]

_ - A S ey,
My Commission Expires: "OFFICIAL SEALY
3/7 / ) SELMA FELLER
o Notary eubtle, Stato ol Minols

ly Commission £y /
} phres March 3, 2000
MALA VLAY wuwnuu\.m{-«:uswss

OITA0L 1B 12106 M

£93S81T306




' UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF ___

[ , & Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State nforesald, DO HERERY CERTIFY, that Sheldon Cowin, personally known to me to
bothe ________ of Cole Taylor Bank, an Illinols banking corpom!ion personally known to
me 10 be the same person whose name is subseribed to the foregoing Instrument, appeared
before me.this day in person and acknowledged that as such of said Corporation,
he signea-aed dellvered the sald instrument as his own free and voluntary act, as of
said Cumurnicn and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Corporation, for the uses
and purposes teiein set forth,

GIVEN underry hand and Notarial Seal, this ﬁf/atluy of d/u,}wl' 1997,
/ (

( 7 (/ /
''''' L«w(@;/’

Notary I’u{;lic

My Commission Expires: "OFFICIAL SEAL" ¢

' LINDA |.. HORCHER "
?//f’/ 24 A NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF RAINOIS
VAR "1 My Commisslon Explres 09/(8/38 1.

FAAAAAAAALSAA LAY

0797125981601 816/97 12:30 PA

£99STA¥ S




| I I
UNOFFICIAL COPY o




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 88,
county oF (e ote.

L - )

1, g ELMy ‘Pﬁt.bgiiﬂ—-' , it Nolary Public in and for snid County, in
tho State nforesnid, DO HEREBY CERTIRY, thin Ixlith Phelan, porsonally known to me to be
the Trustee of the Beith Phelun Trust cdated January 13, 1994, personally known to me 1o be the
sume person whose name [s subseribed to the forogoling Instrument, appeared before me this day
in person nnd acknowledged that as sueh Trustes, she signed and delivered the said instrument

as ter owidree and voluntary aet, and as the free and voluntnry tet and deed of said Trust, for
the uses wrid gumoses thorein set forth,

o -
GIVEN uader.my hand and Notarial Seal, this Zé_é‘c'kiy of HepusT , 1997,

0. 'lﬁ&»—--“"’&dlj

Notary Publlc

My Commission Bxpires:

3/ ‘Q\%\\“HU-\MHHNHA“.
\“ AN LY
) /o "OFFICIAL SEaLm
SELIA PELLER
qu:ny Public, State of ek
ly Crinmisslon Lphies Marely

‘| "
i\“.\\\l“\ﬁb‘“ﬁt“!“v“\iitlﬁrz\u‘?'ﬂi

29981315

D191/238816:01_ 16/97 12:30 M




h UNOFFICIAL COPY

':;" SXHIBIT "A"
& LEGAL DESCRIPTION
; That part of the Southwest Quarter of Section 9, Township 41 North, Range 13, East of the

Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Beginning at the Southeast comer of said
Southwest Quarter; thence North along the East Line of said Southwest Quarter, a distance of
158 feet; thence West, paraliel with the South line of said Southwest Quarter to the Easterly
right of way ling of Commonwealth Edison Company, formerly Public Service Company of
Northern Yiivols; thence Southeasterly along said Easterly right of way line to the South line of
said Section; shence Bast along the South line of said Section to the point of beginning, excepting
the East 33 foet of the North 108 {oet thereof dedicated for Laramie Avenug, all in Cook
County, Illinois,

Property Address: 5200 Colf Road, Skokie, Illinois 60077

Property Index No.: 10-09-5:12.008

Prepared By and After Recording Return To:

James T\ Mayer, Bsq,

Rudnick & Wolfe

203 North LaSalle Streot

Suite 1500

Chicago, Hlinols 60601-129) \

0197724001801 126197 17130 M




UNOEEICIAL COPY




